
Mumbai Housing And Area Development  Board (Unit of MHADA) 
 

 

  e-TENDER NOTICE-     10   - 2018-19    SECOND CALL 

 

 Digitally signed & unconditional online E -  Tender in form "B- I " (Percentage  Rate) are invited 

by the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Mumbai Housing and Area Development Board (Unit of 

MHADA), Room No. 368, 2nd floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 for 

following work from the lift manufacture register under Energy & labour Department Govt of Maharashtra 

and prequalified lift agency with MHADA. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         The complete bidding process will be online ( e - Tendering ) in two bid system.  All the notifications 

and detailed terms and conditions regarding this tender notice hereafter will be published on line on 

website https://mhadatenders.gov.in. and  MHADA Website https://mhada.mahrashtra.gov.in  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                          Executive Engineer (Electrical)/  

                                                                                              Mumbai Housing and Are Development Board 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

e-

Tender 

No. 

Name of Work 

 

 

 

SECOND CALL 

Estimated 

Cost 

 in Rs. 

E.M.D. 

1% of  

Estimated 

Cost in Rs. 

Security 

Deposit of 

Estimated 

Cost in Rs. 

Tender 

Price 

including 

5%  

GST. 

Time 

limit for 

complet

ion of 

work 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

Special Repair and 

modernization of 6 passengers 

,G + 7 floor, 8 Stops/opening 

Eros make passenger 5 No.of 

lifts installed at Staff Quarters, 

Bldg. No. L-8 A,B,C,E,F 

Pratiksha Nagar 

Sion,.Mumbai. 

12,56,515/- 12,565/-  26,000/-  

      

( 50 % 

initially & 

50 % 

through 

Bill ) 

 

560/- 

 

 

6 th 

Months 

Sr. No. Stage Details. Date of Time & period 

1 Published Date 
  24/10 / 2018 at 11.00 am 

2 Documents sale start 
  24/10/2018 at 11.00 am 

3 Documents sale end 
  02/11  / 2018 at 11.00 am 

4 Bid submission start 
   24 /10 /2018 at 11.05 am 

5 Bid Submission end 
  02/11/2018 at 11.00 am 

6 Bid-opening date 
   03//11 /2018 at 2.30  p m   

https://mhadatenders.gov.in/
https://mhada/


 

 

 

 

  ƒÃ- ãä¶ããäÌãªã ‰ãŠ. 10/ 2018-19  ãä´ãä¦ã¾ã ½ããØã¥ããè               Main portal:   https://mahatenders.gov.in 

 

             ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã/ ãäÌãª¾ãì¦ã ãäÌã¼ããØã / ½ãìâºãƒÃ ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã ½ãâ¡ß,½Öã¡ãÞãã ãäÌã¼ããØããè¾ã Üã›‡ãŠ, ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã ¼ãÌã¶ã, 2 Àã ½ã•ãÊãã, 

‡ãŠÊãã¶ãØãÀ, ÌããâªñÆ [ ¹ãìÌãÃ ], ½ãìâºãƒÃ - 400051 ¾ãã ‡ãŠã¾ããÃÊã¾ãã¶ãñ ŒããÊããèÊã ªÍãÃãäÌãÊãñÊ¾ãã ‡ãŠã½ãã‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ºã - 1  ¶ã½ãì¶¾ãã¦ã [›‡ã‹‡ãŠñÌããÀãè  ãä¶ãÖã¾ã ]¾ãã 

‡ãŠã¾ããÃË¾ãã¶ãñ /ù½Öã¡ã „ªáÌããÖ¶ã             ºã¶ããäÌã¥ãã-¾ãã ‡ãâŠ¹ã¶¾ãã •¾ãã „•ããÃ „²ããñØã Ìã ‡ãŠã½ãØããÀ ãäÌã¼ããØã ½ãÖãÀãÓ›È ÎããÔã¶ã ¾ãñ©ãñ ¶ããòª¥ããè ‚ããÖñ¦ã Ìã ½Öã¡ãÞ¾ãã ¹ãîÌãÃ   

‚ãÖ¦ããÃ ¹ãÆã¹¦ã ¾ããªãè¦ã  ‚ããÖñ¦ã ‚ãÎãã ‡ãâŠ¨ãã›ªãÀãâ‡ãŠ¡î¶ã  ãä¶ããäÌãªã ½ããØããäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã. 

 

                       ‡ãŠã½ããÞãñ ¶ããÌã 

 

‚ãâªããä•ã¦ã 

ãä¶ããäÌãªñ¦ã ŸñÌãËñËãè 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

Á. 

 

ƒÔããÀã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

 

Á. 

 

ÔãìÀàãã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

Á. 

 

‡ãŠãË 

½ã¾ããÃªã 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã 

ãä‡ãâŠ½ã¦ã 

5 % 

GST 

1 2 3 4 5  

Ãä´ãä¦ã¾ã ½ããØã¥ããè 

6 ¹ãùÔãò•ãÀ, ¦ãß½ã•ãËã + 7 ½ã•ãËñ,8 

Ô›ãù¹ã ‚ãÔãËñËãè 5 ¶ãØã ãäË}› 

ÔãñÌãããä¶ãÌããÔãÔ©ãã¶ã ãäºããäÊ¡âØã ‰ãŠ½ããâ‡ãŠ †Ë-8 

†,ºããè,Ôããè,ƒÃ,†¹ãŠ ¹ãÆãä¦ãàãã ¶ãØãÀ Ôãã¾ã¶ã ½ãìâºãƒÃ 

¾ãñ©ãñ ãäÌãÎãñÓã ªìÁÔ¦ããè ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñºããºã¦ã.. 

 

 

 

 

12,56,515/- 

 

 

 

 

 

12,565/- 

  

- 

 

26,000/- 

 

[50 ›‡ã‹‡ãŠñ 

ÔãìÀÌãã¦ããèË „ÌãÃãäÀ¦ã 

50 ›‡ã‹‡ãŠñ 

ªñ¾ã‡ãŠã½ãã¹ãŠÃ¦ã ] 

 

6 ½ããäÖ¶ãñ 

 

560/- 

                             

Online e-Tender Schedule  

 

 

              ãä¶ããäÌãªã Ôãâºãâ£ãã¦ããèÊã ÔãÌãÃ ÔãìÞã¶ãã Ìã ‚ã›ãè http://mahatenders.gov.in. ‚ãããä¥ã ½Öã¡ãÞ¾ãã  http 

://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in. ¾ãã Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãßãÌãÀ „¹ãÊãº£ã Öãñ¦ããèÊã. 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                           

 

     

                                                                                                 ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã, ãäÌã²ãì¦ã ãäÌã¼ããØã / ½ãìâºãƒÃ ½ãâ¡ß  
 

 

½ãìâºãƒÃ ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã ½ãâ¡ß, 

½Öã¡ãÞãã ãäÌã¼ããØããè¾ã Üã›‡ãŠ, 

                   

Sr.No. Stage Description Start Date & Time Period 

1. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãÆãäÔã£ªãèÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ      24/10/2018  11.00 Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

2. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‡ãŠãèÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ      24/10 /2018  11.00 Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

3. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‡ãŠãèÞãã ‚ãâãä¦ã½ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ       02/11 /2018 11.00 Ìãã•ã¦ãã  

4. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ªãŒãÊã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ         24/10/2018 11.05 Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

5. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ªãŒãÊã ‚ãâãä¦ã½ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ       02/11 /2018 11.00 Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

6 ãä¶ããäÌãªã „Üã¡¥¾ããÞãã   ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ    03/11/  2018 ªì¹ããÀãè 03.00 Ìãã•ã¦ãã   

https://mahatenders.gov.in/

